exercise due to the lack of existing or hi stori ca l tenancies, despite the Subject Property being 
considered as income-generating property. 

It is our considered opinion that the Market Value of the freehold unencumbered interest in the 
Subject Property in its existing physical condition with the benefits of vacant possess ion is 
RM15,100,000 (Ringgit Malaysia: Fifteen Million and One Hundred Thousand Only). 

ALA YSIA SON BHD 

Sr LOW KHEE WAH 
B. (Hons) Estate Mgmt. , MRISM, MRJCS 
Registered Valuer (V-724) 

1. DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT 

This Circular has been seen and approved by the Board and they individually and collectively 
accept full responsibility for the accuracy, completeness and correctness of the information